THY ISLAND OF NAURU
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The Cuatams Tariff Amendment Ordinance 1952:xner,

No. 6 of 1932

!

I, the Administrator of the Island of Nauru, do hereby enact

order and preclaim as under :-

1.

This Ordinance may be elted as the Customs Tariff Aumendment

Ordinance 1.932, and shall com¢ into operation on and from Tizht ©'clook

in the forenoon of the twenty-fourth day of September 1932,

2.

The Customs Tariff Amendment Oxdinance 1928, as amended by

the Custems Tariff Ordinance 1924,'13 in this Ordinance refexrred to

as the Principal Ordinance.

3.

The Principel Ordinance as amended by this Ordinasnce may be

cited as the Customs Tariff Amendment Ordinance 1922-1932.

4.

ting all figures and words from and including "1l. Cigars® te "be

The Schedule to bhe Principal Ordinance is amended by omit-

assessed as 1 gallon®, inclusive, and inserting 1h their stead the

Hl.
2.
3

4,

5.

7.
8.

10.
1l.

l2.
13.

Por the purpose of Items 4 to 8 inclusive, hereinbefore

. following figures and words ;-

Cigars o ‘ . .o
Cigarettes
Tobacco and all tobacoo manufaotures,

not elsewhere included

firits and spirituous liquors -

a) not exceeding the strength

of proof
(v) exceeding the strengtn of proof

Wines - (a) sparkling
(b) other, including vermouth
Ale, stout and other beeor, spirituous

Cider and perry, spirituous .

Perfumed spirits, bay rum and essences
containing spirits

Bicycles (new or partly used) ..

Motor bicycles (new or partly used)

Side Cars for lMotor Cycles
(new or partly used) .o

Motor cars (new or partly used)

All other goods not included in the
Duty Free List . .o

specified -

per 1,000
1®
per 1b

per gallen
par proef
gallon
per gallon

each
i

e

Tariff

g1,

15s.
2s8.64.

30s.

308 .
30s.
1l2s.64.
29.6d.
ls.8d.

l4s.

2.
£2.

£1l.
£5.

ad val.lo0
per cent.

(a) 8ix reputed quarts or 12 reputed pints or 24 reputed
half-pints shall be assessed as 1 gallon;
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(v) ‘*spirituous! mesns containing more.thah two per
cent. of proof spirit;

{c) Spirits in cases of two gallons and under shall
be assessed as two gallons; over two gallons
and undzr three gallons as three gallons; over
three zallons but not exceeding four gallons as
four gallons; and so on, provided that small .
bottles and phisls of liquor intended for samples
or other special purposes only may be entered at
actual measurenent;

(d) ‘'Proof' or 'proof spirit' means spirit of a strength
equal to that of pure ethyl aleohol compounded
with distilled water so that the resultant mixture
at a temperature of 60° Fahrenheit has a specifie
gravity of 0.91976 as compared with that of dis-
tilled water at the same temperature,®

GIVEN under my hand at Adainistration Head-quarters, Nawm,
Central Pacific, the twenty-fourth day of September in the year

One thousand nine hundred and thirty-two.

‘#.A. Nemnan,

ADMINISTRATOR OF 777 ISLAND OF
' " NAURU.





